park, to wit: 

All those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land in the Seventeenth Ward of the 
Borough of Brooklyn in The City of New York, bounded and described as follows: 

Beginning at a point on the northerly side of North Fourteenth street, distant 
two hundred and twenty-five (225) feet easterly from the corner formed by the in-
tersection of the northerly side of North Fourteenth street with the easterly side 
of Bedford avenue; running thence northerly at right angles to North Fourteenth 
street one hundred (zoo) feet; thence westerly parallel with North Fourteenth street

[...]

Twelfth Congressional District. to be held on the 21d proximo, were received. viz.: 

From William Bratter & Co., Nos. 34 to 4o Rose street, Manhattan Borough. 
five hundred and forty dollars ($540). 

From the J. W. Pratt Company, Nos. 52 to 58 Duane street, Manhattan Borough, 
five hundred and twenty-one dollars ($521). 

From W. P. Mitchell & Sons. No. 3g Beekman street, Manhattan Borough, three 
hundred and seventy dollars ($37o). and 

From the Martin B. Brown Company, Nos. 4g to 57 Park place, Manhattan 
Borough, two hundred and seventy-four dollars ($274). 

A communication was received from the Freytag Printing Company. Nos. II5-126 
Walker street, Manhattan Borough, declining to submit a proposal for furnishing 
said supplies. 

On motion. the pronosal of the Martin B. Brown Company was accepted.